

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

April 08, 2024

Lower Platte and Beaver Canal Company P.O. Box 190 Hillrose, CO 80733 lowerplatteandbeavercanal@gmail.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C150165

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$14,983.31 on April 3, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
C150165	April 1, 2024	\$14,983.31	\$10,604.10	\$4,379.21	\$164,564.38

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

Lower Platte and Beaver Canal Company P.O.Box 190 Hillrose, CO 80733

Date: April 08, 2024 Loan No. C150165

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	04/01/2008	\$14,983.31	\$7,143.18	\$7,840.13	\$0.00	\$306,461.82
Paid Pmt	04/01/2009	\$14,983.31	\$7,321.76	\$7,661.55	\$0.00	\$299,140.06
Paid Pmt	04/01/2010	\$14,983.31	\$7,504.81	\$7,478.50	\$0.00	\$291,635.25
Paid Pmt	04/01/2011	\$14,983.31	\$7,692.43	\$7,290.88	\$0.00	\$283,942.82
Paid Pmt	04/01/2012	\$14,983.31	\$7,884.74	\$7,098.57	\$0.00	\$276,058.08
Paid Pmt	04/01/2013	\$14,983.31	\$8,081.86	\$6,901.45	\$0.00	\$267,976.22
Paid Pmt	04/01/2014	\$14,983.31	\$8,283.90	\$6,699.41	\$0.00	\$259,692.32
Paid Pmt	04/01/2015	\$14,983.31	\$8,491.00	\$6,492.31	\$0.00	\$251,201.32
Paid Pmt	04/01/2016	\$14,983.31	\$8,703.28	\$6,280.03	\$0.00	\$242,498.04
Paid Pmt	04/01/2017	\$14,983.31	\$8,920.86	\$6,062.45	\$0.00	\$233,577.18
Paid Pmt	04/01/2018	\$14,983.31	\$9,143.88	\$5,839.43	\$0.00	\$224,433.30
Paid Pmt	04/01/2019	\$14,983.31	\$9,372.48	\$5,610.83	\$0.00	\$215,060.82
Paid Pmt	04/01/2020	\$14,983.31	\$9,606.79	\$5,376.52	\$0.00	\$205,454.03
Paid Pmt	04/01/2021	\$14,983.31	\$9,846.96	\$5,136.35	\$0.00	\$195,607.07
Paid Pmt	04/01/2022	\$14,983.31	\$10,093.13	\$4,890.18	\$0.00	\$185,513.94
Paid by Check	04/01/2023	\$14,983.31	\$10,345.46	\$4,637.85	\$0.00	\$175,168.48
Paid by Check	04/01/2024	\$14,983.31	\$10,604.10	\$4,379.21	\$0.00	\$164,564.38
Due Pmt	04/01/2025	\$14,983.31	\$10,869.20	\$4,114.11	\$0.00	\$153,695.18
Due Pmt	04/01/2026	\$14,983.31	\$11,140.93	\$3,842.38	\$0.00	\$142,554.25
Due Pmt	04/01/2027	\$14,983.31	\$11,419.45	\$3,563.86	\$0.00	\$131,134.80
Due Pmt	04/01/2028	\$14,983.31	\$11,704.94	\$3,278.37	\$0.00	\$119,429.86
Due Pmt	04/01/2029	\$14,983.31	\$11,997.56	\$2,985.75	\$0.00	\$107,432.30
Due Pmt	04/01/2030	\$14,983.31	\$12,297.50	\$2,685.81	\$0.00	\$95,134.80
Due Pmt	04/01/2031	\$14,983.31	\$12,604.94	\$2,378.37	\$0.00	\$82,529.86
Due Pmt	04/01/2032	\$14,983.31	\$12,920.06	\$2,063.25	\$0.00	\$69,609.80
Due Pmt	04/01/2033	\$14,983.31	\$13,243.06	\$1,740.25	\$0.00	\$56,366.74
Due Pmt	04/01/2034	\$14,983.31	\$13,574.14	\$1,409.17	\$0.00	\$42,792.60
Due Pmt	04/01/2035	\$14,983.31	\$13,913.50	\$1,069.81	\$0.00	\$28,879.10
Due Pmt	04/01/2036	\$14,983.31	\$14,261.33	\$721.98	\$0.00	\$14,617.77
Due Pmt	04/01/2037	\$14,983.21	\$14,617.77	\$365.44	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

